FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-03-2000



101303590
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other
Conversion Borbs
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Granutec, Inc.
Formerly
romeny
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Leiner Health Products, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 901 East 233rd Street
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Carson California 90745
City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
1/2000 DHGUYEN 00000024 1848962 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481
FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0302

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	12) 909-8945	
Name	Elisa Raley			
Address (line 1)	Debevoise & Plimpton			
Address (line 2)	875 Third Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4	
Trademark A		r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> l	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	TH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
		1848962	1858818	
Number of	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#	
,	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Elisa	Raley	Elisa Raley Signature	2125100	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (the "Assignment") made as of December 17, 1999 by Granutec, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Leiner Health Products Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), are, among others, parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 7, 1999 (the "Agreement"), which provides for the execution and delivery of this Assignment by Assignor to Assignee (capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is using, in connection with the Business, the trademark GRANUTEC, which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (registration number 1848962), and the service mark GRANUTEC, which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (registration number 1858818) (collectively, the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase and acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Assigned Marks and the goodwill with which they are associated and which is symbolized by the Assigned Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Assigned Marks, any registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the Business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, free and clear of all Liens except liens securing only Assumed Liabilities and Permitted Liens, all rights corresponding thereto with full benefit of priority therein as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Marks, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor shall, and shall cause each of its Affiliates to, from time to time, execute and deliver to Assignee or its successors, assigns or legal representatives such additional instruments, documents, conveyances and assurances and take such other actions as shall be necessary, or otherwise reasonably requested by Assignee or its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to confirm and assure the rights and obligations provided for in the Agreement, render effective the consummation of the transactions contemplated thereby and hereby and more effectively to vest in Assignee beneficial and record title to the Assigned Marks.

All representations and warranties from Assignor to Assignee in the Agreement with respect to the Assigned Marks are incorporated herein by reference. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to modify, direct, expand or amend any of such representations and warranties or rights and remedies of any Assignor or Assignee under the Agreement.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, successors and permitted assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to trademark issues and, in all other respects including as to validity, interpretation and effect, by the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

GRANUTEC, INC.

By: _______ Name: Title:

Express Mail mailing label No. E K052138SY3W

Date of Deposit February 25,2000

I hereby cartify that this paper of fac it roung deposited with the United States Paster Crivics Courses Considered Mail Peat Office to Addressed conviction made 27,270 and on the date indicated above cart is referenced to the Convictionary of Petento and Tredemarks, Westington, D.C. (2001)

ELIJAR Rate (1)

(1) and be printed dated of pursuing all any apparatus factors.

Public Rate (2)

STATE OF NOVYM Cavolina)
county of Wake) ss.:)

On this 17 day of December, 1999, before me personally came Leslie Dark to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at that he is the Nice President of Granutec, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that s/he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that s/he signed his name thereto by like order.

ROBERCONT NOT A RY

Seat BLIC

Seat BLIC

Committee COUNT MARKET COUNT

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4/13/03

TEXT roos Mail' mailing label No. EN052138543US
Date of Deposit February 25, 2020

deposited with the Helter States Peetal Service "Engress Mar" Peet Mills the Helter States Peetal Service "Engress Mar" Peet Mills to Addressee" service under 87 OFA 5.10 to 100 feet indicated above and is addressed in the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.O. 20201.

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

F NU 22/30543U1
Express Mail* mailing tabel No. ENUSATSOS 7305
Date of Deposit Fe DVII (11) 25, 2000
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being
deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express
Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10
on the date indicated above and is addressed to the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington. D.C. 20231.
ELIJA Raley
(Typed or grinted name of person mailting paper or fee)
Ellsapal
(Elanature of person mailing paper or/fee)

RECORDED: 02/25/2000